Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. 浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
里阳半导体有限公司
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
S1210 Series Data Sheet
Features
 RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
 Faster Tripping
 Operating temperature: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Hold Current: 0.05A~2.00A
 Maximum Voltage: 6V~60V
Applications
 Set-top-box and HDMI
 Mobile phones and PDAs
 USB peripherals
 Game console port protection
Part Number Code
S1210 H075 - 24
S1210：1210 Dimension Surface Mount Device
H075：IHold=0.75A
24：VMax=24V
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
A
D
Marking
E C
Recommended Pad Size(mm)
1.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.0±0.1
Model Marking
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
S1210H005 JZ 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.25 0.25 0.10
S1210H010 JN 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.25 0.25 0.10
S1210H020 JF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.50 1.00 0.25 0.10
S1210H035 JB 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 0.90 0.25 0.10
S1210H035-30 JB 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 1.00 0.25 0.10
S1210H050 JG 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 0.90 0.25 0.10
Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. 浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
里阳半导体有限公司
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Model Marking
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
S1210H075 JA 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 0.85 0.25 0.10
S1210H075-24 JA 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.35 0.90 0.25 0.10
S1210H110 JK 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.40 1.10 0.25 0.10
S1210H110-12 JH 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.40 1.40 0.25 0.10
S1210H110-16 JH 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.40 1.40 0.25 0.10
S1210H150 JK 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.40 0.25 0.10
S1210H150-12 JK 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.50 0.25 0.10
S1210H175 JK 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.40 0.25 0.10
S1210H200 JK 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.60 1.80 0.25 0.10
Electrical Characteristics
Model
IHold ITrip VMax IMax Pd Typ. Maximum time to trip Resistenct
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec) RiMin(Ω) R1Max(Ω)
S1210H005 0.05 0.15 60 100 0.6 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.00
S1210H010 0.10 0.30 60 100 0.6 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.00
S1210H020 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.6 8.00 0.02 0.400 5.00
S1210H035 0.35 0.75 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.30
S1210H035-30 0.35 0.75 30 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.70
S1210H050 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.90
S1210H075 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.40
S1210H075-24 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.55
S1210H110 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.21
S1210H110-12 1.10 2.20 12 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.25
S1210H110-16 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.25
S1210H150 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.21
S1210H150-12 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.21
S1210H175 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.08
S1210H200 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.07
✦ IHold=Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
✦ ITrip=Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25℃ still air.
✦ VMax=Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (IMax).
✦ IMax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (VMax).